
29th Annual Western Washington Invitational 
Tournament Results
Saturday, November 7, 2009

BREAKING DIVISIONS
 
MEN’S BLACK BELT
1st: Stephen Eng – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Kevin Eng – Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Jay Gates – Keizer, Ore.
 
WOMEN’S BLACK BELT
1st: Cleda Thompson – Mill Creek, Wa.
2nd: Nikka Gaviola – Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Ann Massey – Keizer, Ore.
 
MEN’S BROWN BELT
1st: Alejandro Lopez – Methow Valley, Wa.
2nd: Olan Way – Eugene, Ore.
3rd: Alex Way – Eugene, Ore.
 

HYUNG DIVISIONS
 
ADV. DAN
1st: Jay Gates – Keizer, Ore
2nd: Stephen Eng – Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Kevin Eng – Edmonds, Wa.
 
2nd DAN
1st: Azriel Shackelford – Everett, Wa.
2nd: Cleda Thompson – Mill Creek, Wa.
3rd: A. J. Singer – Bothell, Wa.
 
1st Dan
1st: Jessika Kearns – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Sara Wallace – Keizer, Ore.
3rd: Kelly Gieser – S. E. Everett, Wa.
 



HYUNG  cont...

BROWN BELT
1st: Anna Harrison – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Alex Way – Eugene, Ore.
3rd: Alejandro Lopez – Methow Valley, Wa.
 
PURPLE BELT
1st: Kevin Finney – Bothell, Wa.
2nd: Max Duncan – Bellingham, Wa.
3rd: Virginia Finney – Bothell, Wa.
 
BLUE BELT
1st: Danielle Edwards – Everett, Wa.
2nd: Paul Frazey – Bellingham, Wa.
 
YELLOW BELT
1st: Brian Dowhan – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Steven Sanchez – Oregon City, Ore.
3rd: Alex Xiong – S. E. Everett, Wa.
 
WHITE BELT
1st: Jami Spencer – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Nick Lauman – Oregon City, Ore.
 
JR. PURPLE BELT
1st: Caitlin Lundy – Granite Falls, Wa.
2nd: Reece Lindley – Oregon City, Ore.
3rd: Aidan Duncan – Bellingham, Wa.
 
JR. BLUE BELT
1st: Brenton Hinzmann – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Tristan Weisser – S. E. Everett, Wa.
3rd: Mikelle Lundy – Granite Falls, Wa.
 
JR. YELLOW BELT
1st: Samantha Tonn – Everett, Wa.
2nd: Ruthie Shiver – Kingston, Wa.
3rd: Angel Shiver – Kingston, Wa.
 
JR. WHITE BELT
1st: Nathan Christian – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Ian Bowden – S. E. Everett, Wa.
3rd: Kevin Truong – Oregon City, Ore.
 



SPARRING
 
HVY. WT. BLACK BELT MEN’S
1st: John Camp – Eugene, Ore.
2nd: Gideon Shackelford – Everett, Wa.
3rd: Kelly Gieser – S. E. Everett, Wa.
 
LT. WT. BLACK BELT MEN’S
1st: Stephen Eng – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Kevin Eng – Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: A. J. Singer – Bothell, Wa.
 
BLACK BELT WOMEN’S
1st: Jessika Kearns – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Cleda Thompson – Mill Creek, Wa.
3rd: Sara Wallace – Keizer, Ore.
 
BROWN BELT MEN’S
1st: Tom Funk – Bellingham, Wa.
2nd: Alejandro Lopez – Methow Valley, Wa.
3rd: Alex Moser – Everett, Wa.
 
INTERMEDIATE MEN’S
1st: Kevin Finney – Bothell, Wa.
2nd: Max Duncan – Bellingham, Wa.
3rd: Charles Burleigh – Bellingham, Wa.
 
BEGINNING MEN’S
1st: Paul Frazey – Bellingham, Wa.
2nd: Brian Dowhan – Oregon City, Ore.
3rd: Nick Lauman – Oregon City, Ore.
 
INTERMEDIATE WOMEN’S
1st: Anna Harrison – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Danielle Edwards – Everett, Wa.
3rd: Virginia Finney – Bothell, Wa.
 
LT. WT. ADV. JR.
1st: Alex Hale – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Brenton Hinzmann – Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Reece Lindley – Oregon City, Ore.
 



SPARRING  cont...

LT. WT. BEG. JR.
1st: Steven Sanchez – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Tristan Weisser – S. E. Everett, Wa.
3rd: Anson Wooten – S. E. Everett, Wa.
 
HVY. WT. ADV. PEE WEE
1st: Gabriel Bailey – Bothell, Wa.
2nd: Aidan Duncan – Bellingham, Wa.
3rd: Ya’am Zahavy-Mittelman – Bothell, Wa.
 
LT. WT. ADV. PEE WEE
1st: Emma Loney – Granite Falls, Wa.
2nd: Mikelle Lundy – Granite Falls, Wa.
3rd: Camille Parker – Bellingham, Wa.
 
HVY. WT. BEG. PEE WEE
1st: Kevin Truong – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Angel Shiver – Kingston, Wa.
3rd: Mark Frazey – Bellingham, Wa.
 
MID. WT. BEG. PEE WEE
1st: Nathan Christian – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Alex Xiong – S. E. Everett, Wa.
3rd: Ruthie Shiver – Kingston, Wa.
 
LT. WT. BEG. PEE WEE
1st: Jolie Bailey – Bothell, Wa.
2nd: Ian Bowden – S. E. Everett, Wa.
3rd: Brayden Kerens – Granite Falls, Wa.
 

MEN’S BLACK BELT GRAND CHAMPION
John Camp – Eugene, Ore.
 
WOMEN’S BLACK BELT GRAND CHAMPION
Jessika Kearns – Edmonds, Wa.


